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URGENT L

To The Honorable

Monroe County Legislature
407 County Office Building
Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Delinquent Water and Sewer Taxes
Honorable Legislators:

I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the schedule of amounts to be levied
and assessed against certain taxpayers for delinquent water and sewer taxes.

Certain taxpayers in water and sewer districts of several towns of Monroe County are
delinquent in payment of water and sewer charges. These amounts are to be paid to the
Supervisor of the respective town when collected.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the attached list of towns and the
amounts to be levied and assessed against certain taxpayers for delinquent water and sewer taxes.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe
County budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.
Sincerely,

Bl

Adam J. Bello
Monroe County Executive

110 County Olflice Building « 39 Wesi Main Street » Rochester, New York 14614
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By Legislators _and

Intro. No.

RESOLUTION NO.

_OF 2025

ASSESSMENT ON TOWNS FOR DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER TAXES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1.

That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Water and Sewer

Districts of the towns named below for delinquent Water and Sewer Taxes, the amounts as listed below,

which ate to be paid to the Supervisor of the respective towns when collected.

DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER CHARGES FOR 2026 LEVY

TOWN NAME

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA
RUSH
SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
EAST ROCHESTER
TOWN TOTALS

DELINQUENT SEWER

$201.41
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
$32,993.64
0.00

0.00

0.00
$700.00
0.00

0.00
§742.15
0.00

0.00

0.00
$28,759.29
0.00

0.00

363,396.49

DELINQUENT WATER

$ 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$155,867.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3155,867.91



Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accotdance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.
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