

Office of the County Executive

Monroe County, New York

Adam J. Bello
County Executive

OFFICIAL FILE COPY

No. 250445

Not to be removed from the Office of the Legislature Of Monroe County

Committee Assignment

-L

URGENT

December 8, 2025

To The Honorable Monroe County Legislature 407 County Office Building Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Delinquent Water and Sewer Taxes

Honorable Legislators:

I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the schedule of amounts to be levied and assessed against certain taxpayers for delinquent water and sewer taxes.

Certain taxpayers in water and sewer districts of several towns of Monroe County are delinquent in payment of water and sewer charges. These amounts are to be paid to the Supervisor of the respective town when collected.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the attached list of towns and the amounts to be levied and assessed against certain taxpayers for delinquent water and sewer taxes.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe County budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Sincerely,

Adam J. Bello

Monroe County Executive

By Legislators	and
----------------	-----

Intro. No.

RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2025

ASSESSMENT ON TOWNS FOR DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER TAXES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Water and Sewer Districts of the towns named below for delinquent Water and Sewer Taxes, the amounts as listed below, which are to be paid to the Supervisor of the respective towns when collected.

DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER CHARGES FOR 2026 LEVY

TOWN NAME	DELINQUENT SEWER	DELINQUENT WATER
BRIGHTON	\$201.41	\$ 0.00
CHILI	0.00	0.00
CLARKSON	0.00	0.00
GATES	0.00	0.00
GREECE	0.00	0.00
HAMLIN	0.00	0.00
HENRIETTA	\$32,993.64	0.00
IRONDEQUOIT	0.00	\$155,867.91
MENDON	0.00	0.00
OGDEN	0.00	0.00
PARMA	\$700.00	0.00
PENFIELD	0.00	0.00
PERINTON	0.00	0.00
PITTSFORD	\$742.15	0.00
RIGA	0.00	0.00
RUSH	0.00	0.00
SWEDEN	0.00	0.00
WEBSTER	\$28,759.29	0.00
WHEATLAND	0.00	0.00
EAST ROCHESTER	0.00	0.00
TOWN TOTALS	<u>\$63,396.49</u>	<u>\$155,867.91</u>

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.		
Matter of Urgency File No. 25-0		
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:		
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE		
APPROVED: VETOED:		
SIGNATURE: DATE:		
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:		